

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

BID OPENING October 6, 2016

2016-1-CITF-046 Koch Park/Dog Park Forest Hills

Kock Park

Item	Description	Quant.	Quant.	Sports and Recreation		Liokareas Construction		T.C. Services	
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	Demo existing shelt and concrete pad	1	Ea.	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00
2	New Shelter and concrete pad	1	Ea.	\$ 46,030.00	\$ 46,030.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 61,190.00	\$ 61,190.00
3	Replace 3/4" copper waterline	300	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 10,950.00
4	Picnic Table	7	Ea.	\$ 860.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 6,685.00
5	Accessible Picnic table	1	Ea.	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00
6	New Tennis court net	1	Ea.	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1,352.00
7	Replace Fence Fabric at tennis court	4440	SF	\$ 4.46	\$ 19,802.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 16,872.00
8	Replace wood chip safety surface	560	SY	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,320.00
9	Team Bench	4	Ea.	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00
10	Aspalth walkway	770	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 40,810.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,500.00
					\$ 126,788.40		\$ 126,700.00		\$ 157,629.00

Dog Park

Item	Description	Quant.	Quant.						
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	Grading and site prep	23,200	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,200.00
2	4' high woven wire fence	1000	LF	\$ 48.88	\$ 48,880.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 26,350.00
3	6" 2A stone along inside fence	445	SY	\$ 7.65	\$ 3,404.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,560.00
4	Pet Waste dispencse & recepticle	2	Ea.	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
5	Trash recepticle	2	Ea.	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 5,240.00
6	4' man gate	4	Ea.	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00
7	6' access gate	4	Ea.	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00
8	Wood Chips	19,200	SY	\$ 0.52	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 22,080.00
9	Remove treets <6" in diameter	LUMP	SUM	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 14,110.00
10	6" Milled asphalt	1090	SF	\$ 0.64	\$ 697.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,270.00
11	2" 1A stone	1090	SF	\$ 0.73	\$ 795.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,270.00
12	Sign	2	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 3,110.00
13	5" Concrete walkway	95	SY	\$ 89.50	\$ 8,502.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,740.00
14	Bench	6	Ea.	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 7,380.00
					\$ 108,454.05		\$ 143,375.00		\$ 123,770.00
					\$ 235,242.45		\$ 270,075.00		\$ 281,399.00

Lawson Excavating		John Zottola		Tangier LLC		Border Patrol LLC		Swede Construction Corp.	
Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 53,616.45	\$ 53,616.45	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 54,620.00	\$ 54,620.00
\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,412.20	\$ 9,885.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 7,490.00
\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,319.05	\$ 1,319.05	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 838.35	\$ 838.35	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 14,696.40	\$ 3.85	\$ 17,094.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,320.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 25.67	\$ 14,375.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 28,560.00
\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,271.75	\$ 5,087.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00
\$ 85.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 43.46	\$ 33,464.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 66,220.00
\$ 160,010.00		\$ 147,140.00		\$ 143,277.05		\$ 154,234.00		\$ 190,660.00	

Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 0.70	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,800.00
\$ 16.40	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 61.01	\$ 61,010.00	\$ 42.97	\$ 42,970.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,000.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 37.47	\$ 16,674.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,780.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 428.95	\$ 857.90	\$ 291.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,278.80	\$ 5,115.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00
\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,502.77	\$ 6,011.08	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 3,260.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 28,224.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 63,936.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 110,400.00
\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,775.50	\$ 4,775.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 4.15	\$ 4,523.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 5,221.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,540.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,733.10	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
\$ 135.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 200.46	\$ 19,043.70	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,610.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 937.25	\$ 5,623.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 6,180.00
\$ 127,253.50		\$ 148,293.00		\$ 168,936.23		\$ 169,683.00		\$ 198,055.00	
\$ 287,263.50		\$ 295,433.00		\$ 312,213.28		\$ 323,917.00		\$ 388,715.00	

signifies math error